
UNITED STATES TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. -.\ 

November 28,200 1 

MS. Hlanca E3iiyU 

L)i rcc, t or 
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Seryices 
Capital Circle Ot'fice Center 
2530 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Subiect: Docket N o .  01 1552-TX 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

This letter is in response to the investigation of United States Telecommunications, Inc. 
dbla Tel Coin Plus for violation of Section 364.1 83(1), F.S.? access to company records. 
We had XI outside source completing our compliance work. We took our records back in 
houw around ihe siiine T~IX your reporl was due. Unfortunately your report fell tluougll 
the c d ; ;  di~i-ing Lhc process O F  sctting i ip a new system of'cornpliance. This was an over 
sigh1 011 OIK behalf. 

We are addrexing procedures to avoid similar evclzfs in the future. We sincerdy regret 
nut having an opportunity to respond and havs our comments ;i part of' your report to Ihc 
Florida Legislature. 

U7e understand that the commission is assessing penalties related to non-compliance. We 
wish to settle and are submitting an offer of$3,500 to be paid $500 over 7 months. 

L appreciate -iri_v. cdnsideration you can give us in this matter. Please call me with any 
questions at (727) 572-7832. 

Sincerely, 

I 


